TRI-TOWN UNION SCHOOL COMMITTEE

28 Middleton Road, Boxford MA 01921- (978) 887-0771 Fax: (978) 887-8042

www.tritownschoolunion.com

AGENDA
Tri-Town School Union - Committee Meeting
Fuller Meadow Elementary School - Cafeteria
143 South Main St, Middleton, MA 01949
December 2, 2025 @ 7:15 p.m.

A. ROUTINES:
1. Welcome and Introductions
2. Remarks from the Public

B. CENTRAL OFFICE UPDATES:
1. Aaron Wood Building Lease/Office Space
a. Other Considerations
2. Payroll — Retirement & New Hire

C. NEW BUSINESS:
1. FTE Apportionment
Asst. Supt of Operations Search — Update
Student Services Programming
JLMC’s for Unit A/B
NRT Updates (survey, Wayfinder)
Efficiency Study — Update
(B=10/21; T=10/22, M = 10/28)
Next Meeting — 3/2/26
8. Other
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~

D. CONSENT AGENDA:
1. Minutes of Previous Meeting

E. ADJOURNMENT

7:15 pm

7:20 pm

7:30 pm

8:05 pm

8:15 pm


http://www.tritownschoolunion.com/

	D. CONSENT AGENDA:       8:05 pm
	E. ADJOURNMENT   8:15 pm

