

TRI-TOWN UNION SCHOOL COMMITTEE

28 Middleton Road, Boxford MA 01921- (978) 887-0771 Fax: (978) 887-8042

www.tritownschoolunion.com

AGENDA

**Tri-Town School Union - Committee Meeting
Fuller Meadow Elementary School - Cafeteria
143 South Main St, Middleton, MA 01949
December 2, 2025 @ 7:15 p.m.**

A. ROUTINES:	7:15 pm
1. Welcome and Introductions	
2. Remarks from the Public	
B. CENTRAL OFFICE UPDATES:	7:20 pm
1. Aaron Wood Building Lease/Office Space	
a. Other Considerations	
2. Payroll – Retirement & New Hire	
C. NEW BUSINESS:	7:30 pm
1. FTE Apportionment	
2. Asst. Supt of Operations Search – Update	
3. Student Services Programming	
4. JLMC's for Unit A/B	
5. NRT Updates (survey, Wayfinder)	
6. Efficiency Study – Update (B = 10/21; T = 10/22, M = 10/28)	
7. Next Meeting – 3/2/26	
8. Other	
D. CONSENT AGENDA:	8:05 pm
1. Minutes of Previous Meeting	
E. ADJOURNMENT	8:15 pm